- In respect of pending appeal before Hon. CIT(Appeals)-52, Mumbai 2015-16 1259.86  1259.86

 - In respect of pending appeal before Hon. CIT(Appeals)-52, Mumbai  2014-15 1049.94  1049.94

 - In respect of pending appeal before Hon. CIT (Appeal)-17, Mumbai  2013-14 11.72  11.72

PARTICULARSNote
No.

For the year ended on

31.03.2018 31.03.2017

Asst.
Year

(Rs. In Lacs)

Previous year figures : Previous Year's figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary, to
correspond with the current year's classification/disclosures.

As per our report of even date :

For Bansal Bansal & Co
Chartered Accountants
FRN : 100986W

Sd/-
Jatin Bansal
Partner
Mem. No : 135399

Place : Mumbai
Date  : 30th May, 2018

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Mukta Agriculture Limited

Sd/-
Krishan Khadaria

Director
DIN :00219096

Sd/-
Mohit Khadaria

Managing Director
DIN : 05142395

Sd/-
Rakesh Sahewal

CFO

Annual Report 2017‐18MUKTA AGRICULTURE LIMITED

77

NOTES ON FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2018

(a) Reconciliation of Equity as on Transition date 1st April, 2016

PARTICULARS
As at March 31, 2017 As at March 31, 2016

Previous GAAP Adjustments Ind AS Previous GAAP Adjustments Ind AS

ASSETS
Non-current assets
 Property, Plant and Equipment  693,083   -   693,083   4,946   -   4,946
 Investments in Property  -   -   -   -   -   -
 Financial Assests
 Investments 65130020  2,694,278   67,824,298   32,200,020   (50,400)  32,149,620
 Loans  205,070,545   -   205,070,545   160,505,823   -   160,505,823
 Other Financial Assets  249,243,003   -   249,243,003   296,849,627   -   296,849,627
 Deferred Tax Assets (Net)  89,887   -   89,887   170,245   -   170,245

Total Non-current Assets  520,226,538   2,694,278   522,920,816   489,730,661   (50,400)  489,680,261

Current Assets
 Inventories  -   -   -   -   -   -
 Financial Assets
 i. Investments  -   -   -   -   -   -
 ii. Trade Receivables  40,101,607   40,101,607   126,782,193   -   126,782,193
 iii. Cash and Cash Equivalents  733,353   733,353   2,399,149   -   2,399,149
 v.  Loans  -   -   -   -   -   -
 vi. Other Financial Assets  24,225,000   -   24,225,000   4,900,000   -   4,900,000
 Other Current Assets  1,988,304   -   1,988,304   5,988,304   -   5,988,304

Total Current Assets  67,048,264   -   67,048,264   140,069,646   -   140,069,646

TOTAL ASSETS  587,274,802   2,694,278   589,969,080   629,800,307   (50,400)  629,749,907

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
 Equity
 Equity Share Capital  216,817,710   -   216,817,710   216,817,710   -   216,817,710
Other Equity
 Reserves and Surplus  364404809  2,694,278   367,099,087   403,388,229   (50,400)  403,337,829

Total Equity  581,222,519   2,694,278   583,916,797   620,205,939   (50,400)  620,155,539

LIABILITIES
 Non-current Liabilities
 Financial Liabilities
 i. Borrowings  -   -   -   -   -   -
 ii. Other Financial Liabilities  -   -   -   -   -   -
 Provisions
 Employee Benefit Obligations  -   -   -   -   -   -
 Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net)  -   -   -   -   -   -

Total Non-current Liabilities  -   -   -   -   -   -

Current Liabilities
 Financial Liabilities
 i. Borrowings  -   -   -   -   -   -
 ii. Trade Payables  6,025,405   -   6,025,405   7,333,398   -   7,333,398
 iii. Other Financial Liabilities
 Employee Benefit Obligations  -   -   -   -   -   -
 Other Current Liabilities  26,878   -   26,878   2,260,970   -   2,260,970

Total Current Liabilities  6,052,283   -   6,052,283   9,594,368   -   9,594,368

Total Equity and Liabilities  587,274,802   2,694,278   589,969,080   629,800,307   (50,400)  629,749,907

Annual Report 2017‐18MUKTA AGRICULTURE LIMITED

78

NOTES ON FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2018

(b)  Reconciliation of Profit and Loss for the year ended as at March 31, 2017

PARTICULARS
As at March 31, 2017

Previous GAAP Adjustments Ind AS

Income :
 Revenue from Operations  -   -   -
 Other Income  7,911,211   -   7,911,211

Total Income  7,911,211   -   7,911,211

Expenses :
 Purchase of Stock In Trade  -   -   -
 Changes in Inventories   -   -   -
 Employee Benefit Expenses  3,444,411   -   3,444,411
 Finance Costs  -   -   -